

Schaeffler India Limited \cdot Pune \cdot Maharashtra

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 Company Code: 505790 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C – 1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051 Company Code: SCHAEFFLER

Sub: Press Release - Schaeffler India showcases Advanced Mobility Solutions at Bharat Mobility Global Expo 2025 18/01/2025

Dear Sirs,

With reference to the captioned matter, a Press Release is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Schaeffler India Limited

Ashish Tiwari,

VP - Legal & Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

Schaeffler India Limited

Phone: +912068198464



Press Release

The Company presents solutions and technologies for sustainable, efficient and smarter mobility ecosystem

Schaeffler India showcases Advanced Mobility Solutions at Bharat Mobility Global Expo 2025

New Delhi | January 18, 2025, | **Schaeffler India**, a leading motion technology company, announces its participation in The Auto Expo Components Show 2025, part of the Bharat Mobility Global Expo in New Delhi. Schaeffler India will showcase its advanced mobility solutions, underscoring its commitment to digitalization, electrification and sustainable mobility tailored to the unique needs of the Indian market.

Visitors can experience Schaeffler's comprehensive range of products and solutions that address both existing and future demands of the mobility ecosystem including transmissions systems, engines, chassis, and e-mobility. This is in line with the company's holistic approach to the automotive segment that encompass vehicle lifecycle management.

Micah Shepard, President, Vehicle Lifetime Solutions Asia Pacific, commented, "The automotive industry is undergoing rapid change which requires a continuous commitment towards innovation. As trends such as digitalization and sustainability come into focus in the automotive industry, we are taking a holistic view of the mobility ecosystem to offer comprehensive solutions and create sustainable longterm value."

Schaeffler India will display an array of market-centric products, customer-oriented services, and future-ready technologies through its Vehicle Lifetime Solutions (VLS) division. Featuring repair and service solutions for combustion engines, hybrid vehicles, and electric vehicles under its renowned brands INA, FAG, LuK, **Schaeffler TruPower**, and the **service brand**, **REPXPERT**, the solutions and technologies on display will demonstrates how the division is sharpening its focus to be the ideal partner for the changing mobility ecosystem.

Sharad Bhatia, President, Vehicle Lifetime Solutions India, said, "India's diverse and growing mobility ecosystem demands innovative solutions that are both sustainable and reliable. At Schaeffler India, we combine our global expertise with localized engineering to deliver products that meet these needs. Backed by a robust distribution and supply chain network, our repair and service solutions from Vehicle Lifetime Solutions division offer value across the entire vehicle lifecycle, empowering customers and supporting India's sustainable mobility ambitions."

SCHAEFFLER

Another focal point of the exhibition will be the demonstration of Schaeffler's advanced automotive solutions, including the **3-in-1 Electric Axle**, which integrates the motor, transmission, and power electronics for superior EV performance. Additionally, the display will feature the **high-voltage axle drive (EMR4)**, **sensors, controls, and actuator solutions** from the integrated portfolio in collaboration with Vitesco Technologies, a Schaeffler Group company. Schaeffler India reaffirms its commitment to supporting India's automotive transformation at The Auto Expo Components Show 2025.

Visitors can experience the company's advanced solutions and engage with its experts at Hall-1, Booth: E5, Yashobhoomi, Dwarka, New Delhi, from 18th to 21st January 2025.

For more information about Schaeffler's products and solutions, please visit: www.schaeffler.co.in

Schaeffler Group - We pioneer motion

The Schaeffler Group has been driving forward groundbreaking inventions and developments in the field of motion technology for over 75 years. With innovative technologies, products, and services for electric mobility, CO₂-efficient drives, chassis solutions and renewable energies, the company is a reliable partner for making motion more efficient, intelligent, and sustainable – over the entire life cycle. Schaeffler describes its comprehensive range of products and services in the mobility ecosystem by means of eight product families: From bearing solutions and all types of linear guidance systems through to repair and monitoring services. Schaeffler is with around 120,000 employees and more than 250 locations in 55 countries, one of the world's largest family-owned companies and one of Germany's most innovative companies.

Schaeffler India Limited

Schaeffler India brings a 75-year global legacy of innovation in motion technology to the Indian market, offering precision engineering solutions. As a trusted partner for making motion more efficient, intelligent, and sustainable – over the entire life cycle, Schaeffler offers innovative technologies, products, and solutions for electric mobility, CO₂-efficient drives, chassis solutions and renewable energies. With four manufacturing plants in India (Pune, Savli, Maneja, and Hosur), three R&D centers, eight sales offices, and a strong industrial and automotive aftermarket network, Schaeffler India ensures nationwide accessibility of products and solutions to its customers.

With renowned product brands and a comprehensive range of products and services in the mobility ecosystem by means of eight motion families: from bearing solutions and linear guidance systems through to repair and monitoring services, Schaeffler is committed to partnering with its customers across segments for their engineering and motion technology needs. With its presence in India for over 60 years and with a dedicated workforce of over 3,000 employees Schaeffler is a leading motion technology company in India.

Contact

Pallavi Deshmukh Head of Communications Schaeffler India Ltd

Anshul Dubey Chase-India Ltd → +91 75064 45368 → anshul@chase-india.com

